

INDOCO REMEDIES LIMITED

Regd. Office: Indoco House, 166 CST Road, Kalina, Santacruz (East), Mumbai - 400098
Tel: +91-22-68791250 / 62871000 **Email:** compliance.officer@indoco.com **Web:** www.indoco.com **CIN:** L85190MH1947PLC005913

EXTRACTS OF STATEMENT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH 2024

(₹ In Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone					Consolidated				
		Quarter ended 31.03.2024 (Audited)	Quarter ended 31.12.2023 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 31.03.2023 (Audited)	Year ended 31.03.2024 (Audited)	Year ended 31.03.2023 (Audited)	Quarter ended 31.03.2024 (Audited)	Quarter ended 31.12.2023 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 31.03.2023 (Audited)	Year ended 31.03.2024 (Audited)	Year ended 31.03.2023 (Audited)
		1	Total Income from Operations	44,549	44,905	42,746	1,79,081	1,66,669	44,964	45,942	42,816
2	Net Profit for the period (before tax, exceptional and / or extraordinary items)	2,677	3,522	3,833	14,169	19,159	1,325	3,083	3,893	12,427	19,280
3	Net Profit for the period before tax (after exceptional and / or extraordinary items)	4,650	2,702	3,833	15,322	19,159	3,298	2,263	3,893	13,580	19,280
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after exceptional and / or extraordinary items)	3,756	2,001	2,537	11,664	14,136	2,203	1,556	2,581	9,701	14,225
5	Net Profit for the period after tax (after exceptional and / or extraordinary items) attributable to shareholders of the company	3,756	2,001	2,537	11,664	14,136	2,270	1,630	2,581	9,847	14,225
6	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after Tax)]	3,827	1,979	2,973	11,668	14,280	2,285	1,545	3,019	9,728	14,369
7	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after Tax)] attributable to shareholders of the company	3,827	1,979	2,973	11,668	14,280	2,352	1,619	3,019	9,874	14,369
8	Equity Share Capital	1,844	1,843	1,843	1,844	1,843	1,844	1,843	1,843	1,844	1,843
9	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the Previous year				1,10,818	1,00,859				1,09,146	1,00,982
10	Earnings per share (of ₹. 2/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) (not annualized)										
	(a) Basic	4.08	2.17	2.75	12.66	15.34	2.39	1.69	2.80	10.53	15.44
	(b) Diluted	4.07	2.17	2.75	12.64	15.32	2.39	1.69	2.80	10.51	15.42

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Yearly Financial Results filed with the Stock exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Yearly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website i.e. www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and also the company's website: www.indoco.com
- The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors at the meeting held on 16th May, 2024.

By Order of the Board
For Indoco Remedies Ltd
Sd/-
Aditi Panandikar
Managing Director

Place: Mumbai
Date: May 16, 2024

The Indian Hume Pipe Co. Ltd.

Registered Office: Construction House, 5, Walchand Hirachand Road, Ballard Estate, Mumbai - 400 001.
CIN: L51500MH1926PLC001255 • **Tel:** +91-22-40748181 • **Fax:** +91-22-2265 6863
E-mail: info@indianhumpipe.com • **Website:** www.indianhumpipe.com

EXTRACT OF THE AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2024

(₹ in Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited
		Quarter ended March 31, 2024	Year ended March 31, 2024	Quarter ended March 31, 2023
1	Total Income from Operations	40728.32	139724.40	45574.19
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	5806.09	10349.38	1989.14
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	5806.09	10349.38	1989.14
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	4366.81	7762.78	1601.30
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	4404.17	7920.64	1548.57
6	Equity Share Capital (face value of ₹ 2/- each)	1053.64	1053.64	968.94
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	81872.16	81872.16	68563.03
8	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 2/- each) (*Not Annualised)			
	a) Basic : (₹)	8.29*	15.00	3.31*
	b) Diluted : (₹)	8.29*	15.00	3.31*

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of the financial results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2024, filed with BSE and NSE, under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2024 is available on the websites of the Stock Exchanges (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.indianhumpipe.com).
- The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meetings held on May 16, 2024.

For The Indian Hume Pipe Co. Ltd.
Rajas R. Doshi
Chairman & Managing Director
DIN : 00050594

Place: Mumbai
Date: May 16, 2024

INDIAN ENERGY EXCHANGE LIMITED

Regd. Off.: 1st Floor, Unit No.1.14(a), Avanta Business Centre Southern Park, D-2, District Centre, Saket, New Delhi-110017, India
CIN: L74999DL2007PLC277039, **Website:** www.ixindia.com, **Ph. No.:** +91 -0120-464 8100, **Fax No.:** +91 -0120-464 8115

EXTRACT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2024

Amount in ₹ Lakh

Sl. No.	Particulars	Consolidated				Standalone			
		Quarter Ended		Year Ended		Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		31-03-2024	31-03-2023	31-03-2024	31-03-2023	31-03-2024	31-03-2023	31-03-2024	31-03-2023
1	Total Income from Operations	14,928.69	12,958.76	55,084.84	47,410.18	14,947.46	12,954.94	55,078.16	47,406.36
2	Net Profit for the period (before Tax and Exceptional Items)	12,871.58	11,559.78	46,614.33	40,182.54	12,713.35	11,015.11	45,684.90	38,865.91
3	Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional Items)	12,871.58	11,559.78	46,614.33	40,182.54	12,713.35	11,015.11	45,684.90	38,865.91
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional Items)	9,668.58	8,833.73	35,078.26	30,588.63	9,510.25	8,286.81	34,144.06	29,269.75
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	9,671.84	8,839.69	35,099.93	30,599.76	9,513.45	8,292.77	34,164.66	29,280.88
6	Equity Share Capital			8,908.71	8,908.71			8,908.71	8,908.71
7	Other Equity (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year			88,308.42	71,000.89			85,910.00	69,537.74
8	Earnings Per Share* (of ₹ 1/- each)								
	- Basic:	1.09	0.99	3.94	3.42	1.07	0.93	3.84	3.27
	- Diluted:	1.09	0.99	3.94	3.42	1.07	0.93	3.84	3.27

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone and Consolidated Audited Financials Results for the Quarter & year ended 31 March 2024 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial results are available on the websites of the BSE Limited and National Stock Exchange of India Ltd (i.e. www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com), and on the website of the Company i.e. www.ixindia.com.
- The financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meetings held on 15 May 2024.
- The Board of Directors of the Company have recommended a final dividend of ₹1.50/- per equity share of face value ₹1 each for the financial year ended 31 March 2024, subject to the approval of the Shareholders at the ensuing Annual General Meeting.

For Indian Energy Exchange Limited
Sd/-
Satyanarayan Goel
Chairman & Managing Director
DIN: 02294069

Place: Noida
Date: 15 May 2024

MEGASOFT LIMITED

CIN: L24100TN1999PLC042730,
Registered Office: #85, Kutchery Road, Mylapore, Chennai, India - 600 004. **Corporate Office:** 8th Floor, Unit No.801 B, Jain Sadguru Image's Capital Park, Image Gardens Rd, Madhapur, Hyderabad, Telangana - 500081, Telangana, India.
Phone: +91-44-24616768 **Fax:** +91-44-24617810, **Email:** investors@megasoft.com **Website:** www.megasoft.com

EXTRACT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31 MARCH 2024

Rs in Lakhs

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated			
		Quarter ended 31 March 2024	Quarter ended 31 March 2023	Year ended 31 March 2024	Year ended 31 March 2023	Quarter ended 31 March 2024	Quarter ended 31 March 2023	Year ended 31 March 2024	Year ended 31 March 2023
		760.58	1111.40	3734.65	4383.23	761.42	1111.40	3739.53	4383.31
46.08	322.09	819.71	1042.83	46.20	321.58	822.19	1042.38		
46.08	322.09	819.71	1147.84	46.20	321.58	822.19	1137.29		
46.08	322.09	756.06	1147.84	(813.75)	251.47	(1274.66)	882.93		
46.28	319.42	756.26	1145.17	(813.55)	248.80	(1274.46)	880.26		
7377.00	7377.00	7377.00	7377.00	7377.00	7377.00	7377.00	7377.00		
10204.18	9448.13	10204.18	9448.13	7907.80	9182.48	7907.80	9182.48		
0.06	0.44	1.02	1.56	(1.10)	0.44	(1.73)	1.20		
0.06	0.44	1.02	1.56	(1.10)	0.44	(1.73)	1.20		

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Annual Financial Results for the quarter and year ended 31 March 2024 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites i.e. www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com and website of the Company i.e. http://megasoft.com/investor-services.html.

For Megasoft Limited
Sd/-
Sunil Kumar Kalidindi
Executive Director & CEO
DIN: 02344343

Date: 15.05.2024
Place: Hyderabad

REDINGTON LIMITED (formerly Redington (India) Limited)

Registered office: Block 3, Plathin, Redington Tower, Inner Ring Road, Saraswathy Nagar West, 4th Street, Puzhuthivakkam, Chennai - 600 091
Website: www.redingtongroup.com | **Email:** investors@redingtongroup.com
CIN: L52599TN1961PLC028758
Board No.: +91-44-42243353

Extract of unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Year Ended March 31, 2024

₹ in Crores

Sl. No.	Particulars	Consolidated			
		Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Year Ended	Year Ended
		March 31, 2024	March 31, 2023	March 31, 2024	March 31, 2023
		(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)
1.	Revenue from operations	22,433.41	21,848.59	89,345.71	79,376.78
2.	Profit before exceptional item and tax	380.54	454.69	1,574.65	1,833.47
3.	Profit before tax	380.54	454.69	1,574.65	1,833.47
4.	Profit after exceptional item and tax	323.89	328.39	1,238.61	1,439.39
5.	Total comprehensive income	305.23	303.21	1,133.74	1,683.58
6.	Equity share capital	156.35	156.31	156.35	156.31
7.	Reserves and surplus (Other equity except Securities premium account)	7,216.25	6,596.25	7,216.25	6,596.25
8.	Securities premium account	176.12	174.79	176.12	174.79
9.	Network	7,548.72	6,927.35	7,548.72	6,927.35
10.	Non-controlling interest	313.23	365.82	313.23	365.82
11.	Outstanding Debt	2,806.96	3,127.37	2,806.96	3,127.37
12.	Debt-equity ratio	0.36	0.43	0.36	0.43
13.	Earnings per Equity Share: (Face Value - ₹ 2/- per share) (not annualized for quarters)				
	1. Basic (in ₹)	4.16	3.97	15.59	17.82
	2. Diluted (in ₹)	4.16	3.97	15.59	17.81
14.	Debt service coverage ratio (in times) (not annualised)	4.05	4.03	5.02	6.46
15.	Interest service coverage ratio (in times) (not annualised)	4.58	5.94	5.09	7.74

Notes:

- Summarized Standalone Financial Results of the Company is as under:

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone			
		Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Year Ended	Year Ended
		March 31, 2024	March 31, 2023	March 31, 2024	March 31, 2023
		(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)
1.	Revenue from operations	10,490.24	9,711.66	41,227.60	35,341.44
2.	Profit before tax	216.71	171.99	1,303.29	1,276.20
3.	Profit after tax	160.57	124.91	1,081.24	1,071.88

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly / Half-Yearly / Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available in the website of the National Stock Exchange of India Limited (NSE) www.nseindia.com and BSE Limited (BSE) www.bseindia.com and are available in the Company's website www.redingtongroup.com.
- The above financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of Redington Limited at their meetings held on May 15, 2024.

For Redington Limited
S V Krishnan
Finance Director (Whole-time)

Place: Chennai
Date: May 15, 2024

SOLAR INDUSTRIES INDIA LIMITED

CIN: L74999MH1995PLC085878
Registered Office: "Solar" House 14, Kachimet, Amravati Road, Nagpur - 440023, Maharashtra, India.
Tel: + 91 712 6634555 **Fax:** + 91 712 22500200,
Email: investor.relations@solargroup.com, **Website:** www.solargroup.com

EXTRACT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2024

(₹ in Crores, except per share data)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated			
		Quarter Ended		Year Ended		Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		31.03.2024	31.03.2023	31.03.2024	31.03.2023	31.03.2024	31.03.2023	31.03.2024	31.03.2023
		Audited		Audited		Audited		Audited	
		(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)	(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)
1	Total Income from Operations (net)	1,014.85	1,256.64	3,775.26	4,218.09	1,628.36	1,939.88	6,113.99	6,954.05
2	Net Profit for the period after tax	179.39	158.06	596.30	445.39	242.71	220.58	875.23	811.17
3	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (after tax)	234.72	157.55	651.41	469.74	265.34	200.77	703.44	779.54
4	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Equity share of ₹ 2/- each)	18.00	18.00	18.00	18.00	18.00	18.00	18.00	18.00
5	Other Equity (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	-	-	2,328.37	1,749.35	-	-	3,287.50	2,592.24
6	Earning per Share (Face value of ₹ 2/-) (not annualised)								
	a) Basic:	19.82	17.47	65.90	49.22	25.98	22.78	92.38	83.68
	b) Diluted:	19.82	17.47	65.90	49.22	25.98	22.78	92.38	83.68

Notes:

- The Audited Consolidated and Standalone Financial Results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2024 of SOLAR INDUSTRIES INDIA LIMITED (the "Company") have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meetings held on May 16, 2024. The Company confirms that its statutory auditors, have issued audit report with unmodified opinion on the respective standalone and consolidated financial results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2024.
- The Board has recommended a Final Dividend of ₹ 8.50/- per equity share i.e. 425% on the face value of ₹ 2/- each for the FY 2023-24.
- The Company has identified 'Explosives and its Accessories', as its only reportable segment as defined under Ind AS 108 - Operating Segments.
- Previous period figures have been regrouped, as considered necessary, to conform with current period presentation.
- As per Regulation 46(2) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, Results are available on Group's website: www.solargroup.com.

For Solar Industries India Limited
Sd/-
Manish Nuwal
Managing Director & CEO
DIN- 00164388

Place: Nagpur
Date: May 16, 2024

